

NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SH	IP VIA	F	О.В	FREIGHT	TERMS
03/29/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/25/				BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	JTEM)	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE	AMO	DUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 IATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF L	AND & OTH	IER PROPI	ERTIES	\$ 111,	750.00
	THE WEWEST VIS SOLCONTRA RECLAM THE "EWEST VA MAND 04/27/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER TRAVEL	ST VIR VIRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION LK RIV VIRGINI ATORY 10 0 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO OVER	GINIA A DEP G BID PROVI OF 1. ER PO A, (K ON SI O:00 ATTEN ONE ONE O, PR	PURC ARTME S FRO DE AL 5-AC RTALS ANAWH TE PR AM. D THI PERSO EBIDS	HASING INT OF END CONTROL INTERNATIONS OF THE CONTROL INTERNATION OF THE CONTROL INTERNATION MAY REPORTED TO M	DIVISION, NVIRONMEN FIED CONT AND MATE ED MINE F CT LOCATE NFERENCE ERESTED F	FOR THI ITAL PROTECT IN RACTORS RIALS FOR THE SECOND IN TENSIVE	E TECTION, FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS PINCH, E HELD O ARE ATTEND T ATION OF AN ONE FOOT	N H	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS E TO C	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE	TO C VERI TO P ME ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	OMPLETE OF THE ATTEMPT THE BITEMPT THE BITEMPT TO BLE FOR ION REQUESTED TO BLE PRE-BITEMPT TO BLE PRE-BITEMP	TTENDANCE YOUR COMP TENDANCE	AT THE ANY AND SHEET WILL TATE WILL FY ATTEN THE ATTEN THE ATTEN A BIDDE ANCE SHE	VE AS TH MANDATO  ILL RESUL NOT NOANCE.  AVE ENDANCE AGENCY ER'S EET. IN	RY LT 200 MAY 25 ATALES	A 8: 10
TITLE ON A SA	rad_	Wise	ma	M FO''	70/2111	1(304)	586-3	136	5/24// SES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
LYVISIC	PARTS P	ONDING	TO REO		78046 FNAME AN	D ADDRESS			LED 'VENDOR	

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14940** 

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FO8 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/29/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 05/25/2010 01:30PM UNIT PRICE TAUOMA UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE I-79 NORTH. TAKE THE BIG CHIMNEY EXIT (EXIT 5). AT STOP SIGN, TURN RIGHT. TRAVEL 0.7 MILES TO STOP SIGN AT INTERSECTION. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.1 AND TURN LEFT ON OLD COOPERS CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.1 MILE AND TURN RIGHT ON LITTLE COOPERS CREEK TRAVEL 0.25 MILE TO SITE. ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

### Request for Quotation

P

T O

DEP14940

		ÞΑ	ĢĘ			
:	,	espire.	**	ż	٠.	

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTIO	N QE
		. •	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010   BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010   BID OPENING TIME 01	
OS/25/2010 BIB OFENING THE OF	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAL ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DISCRIPTION DATE	
73 rad Wulman (304) 586-3736	5/24/10
TITLE ( ).	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

RECNUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	ESTO: ATHENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS,	THE	UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	1	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF E	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE	[N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRE BOND OO. F	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF IPANY SINIA WILL PERSO	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OIN THE FORM OF ACREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOTALL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL I THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECO FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	BE JL DR/ CK,
	1	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	1	NT
	REV. 1 *****		****	<b>***</b> *	******	**********	€ <b>*</b> *
	(EXPIR	ATION TE THI TION T	DATE: S ORIG O DETE	01/3 SINAL ERMIN IS A	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.]	16
SIGNATURE $\mathcal{J}_{\Lambda}$	11	11:00		ಾದ ನದ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		NTE CIQUE IN
/2 A .	a a U	ひんんりん	MAIN		1/3647 4	っぱん・マフラし	" 5/24/10



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

**DEP14940** 

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190°

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wiseman Excavating, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE 586-3<u>736</u> Serran ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50678046



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14940

\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/25/2010 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304



NOCAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14940

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>F</b>		SHIP V	A			F.O	8		FAE	GHTTERMS	
03/29/	2010														
BID OPENING DATE:	400000	05/25/	2010				BI	D C	PENI	NG	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUK	IBER .			UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
								SS 2							
					on 200		~~~		~~~						
	GUARAN			SHALL	BE	COKKE	CIED	BY	IHE	CUN	IRACI	UK	ļ		
	AT ITS	(C)		ONE-V	E A D	GUARA	NTEE	0 6 0	מחדמ	CHA	II NIC	T DE			
	CONSTR														
	ALLOTT			. ,					1 1	O.C.II	MITOL	1 116			
		(D)				NCERN		•	GETA	TIO	N MAY	BE			
	FURTHE	R DEFI						3							
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					***************************************							
								***************************************							
	(3) T	ERMINA		1											
						MAY B						OR			
	IN PAR														
	WITHOU														
	HAVE,														
	CERTIF	HIRTY													
	1	MINATE	1	EIUKN	KEU	'ETL I	KEQUE.	SIE	י נע:	) T :	IA 1 E 14 1				
	IO ILK	112111111	•					Ì							
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIBI	LITY	OF	THE	suc	CESSF	UL			
	VENDOR														
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NE	CESSA	RY DI	VIS	SION	0F	HIGHV	IAYS			
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTA	NOITA	OF EQ	UIF	MENT	ſΑŅ	D				
	MATERI	ALS TO													
		(B)		1 1		ID ALL	REQU	IRE	ED CC	INST	RUCTI	ON			
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PER	RMITS.									
					~										
	(5)	ECHNIC		1 :			TD 4 CT			D.C.	T 4.1				
	ACCORD	ANCE W		1		S CON		1							
•		ATION							AKEL	,	K IAC				
	PROJEC		O, 111	L 1 1		LACK	OKIAL	٦							
	PLANS		S ARE	INCO	RPOR	RATED	HERE	ΙN	BY 5	REFE	RENCE	•			
		L PROV													
		ROPERL													
	15 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D IN	1-HOUS									
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTIC	N.					:				
	301000000000000000000000000000000000000	35033333333333333	201201924932124	ುವಿಕ್ಷಚುವರ್ಣ	JESSE	SIDEFORT	SERVE VINE	CON	nitiawa:	0.2723.2724		· \$255555545454	220033000000	80-800-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	omano de la
SIGNATURE //	1			****************	COOC	<i></i>	TELEPHONE					DATE		<u> </u>	
132	and I	NILL	now	نـ	1 1	(	304)	j	686	- 3^	736		5/20	110	



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV

25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/25/2010 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE S86-3 304)



NUCCH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14940

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:	TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

P

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2		E /0E /0030	7 T 10	ODENIALO TESE	03.7004
BID OPENING DATE:		5/25/2010		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR HIGHWAYS, OOR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ON OF ANY HEATI TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TH CH BIDS WERE	ие
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	
2	WRI		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR TOURS OF THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE  TH OF ONE PERCEN  COST OR TWO THO  RS (\$2,500.00), W  HE PURPOSES OF T  LUE OF THE STEEL  HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETERMINES THA	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE	
SIGNATURE /)		. 1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	lp.	ATE / /
$\sim D$	vaid 1	Viseman	(304)	<u> </u>	5/24/10
TITLE Presi	dent		18046	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



ENCOR!

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14940

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

\*405112416

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FO.B DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/25/2010 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON

5067804

304

586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

### Request for

DEP14940

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O CHUCK BOWMAN

þ Ţ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R . 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 (304\ TITLE 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

1.2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	ER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	<b>V</b>		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2010			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PID	ODENTA	NG TIME		:30PM
P. 100.000 100.000 000 000 000 000 000 00	B16816888888888		00P	CAT				UPENIN		U 1	
LINE	QUAI	NT/TY	UUP	NO		ITEM NUM	JEH.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	l	WITHIN G DATE		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то тне	BID	4 11	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THULATIENT SE ONL	IE STA IONS T SHALL Y EXC R THE	TE PUR THAT AP ALSO A	CHASIN PLY TO PPLY T MAY E URPOSE	TO AN BE FOR A	ION.	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI									West my - 180 m m - 2018 188 1870 WWW mallimins - 70	
						FOLITS	COTTON	NO ·	DEP14940	n	
					,	LEGUL	) I ! I O ! A	nu	DEI ISTA	· · ·	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE 1	THE NE		Y REVI	NG CHECKI ISIONS TO		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	⊁S:								
	NO. 1		• •							:	
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •								
	NO. 3		o •							1	
	NO. 4										
·	NO. 5		• •					•			
				SEE RE	VERSE SI		RMS AND COL	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	rold	11	Viso	mo	<b>_</b>	T.	(304)	586-3	3736	DATE	5/24/10
TITLE DAGGA	dout	FE	IN .	DIO	80 W	1-		1		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 \*405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	ren.		MS OF SAL		S	HIP VIA		FO:B	FREIG	HT TERMS
03/29/							0.0000000			55-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-5
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT
	ve-tweetings of the state of th									
						CONFIRM T		RECEIPT OF T	HE	and a second sec
	MDDEIAT	JUNGS	MAI D	L CAU	3L 108	NEOF CLION		D1D0.		ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
ì	ì	1	1	- 1		ID THAT AN				
								E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES	;   ·	
	AND AN	IY STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDING		ONLY THE		
		,				AND ADDE		TO THE BINDING.	***************************************	
	SPECIF	'ICAIIO	N2 D1	AN U	FFICIAL	. ADDERDON	1.3	binding.		
	<i>\</i> //.	31 21	/	[][]	IAIM	Olm 2				
***************************************			۵.۰۰	W. W. K	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an	SIE	SNATURE		
	.Wis	Sema	1t)	(Ça.v.	ating,	.Fnc	COM	PANY.		них
	ľ	nav	´ a	4	2010		DAT	rc	***	
				. 1. /	, 1, 6, 8, 8, 8°		DAI	I <b>C</b>		
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	TCF					
				1,0,1						*****
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:				
***************************************	l E	DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION			ļ	
	1	PURCHAS		IVISI	ОИ				***************************************	
	3	BUILDIN 2019 WA	1	Z NOT	TREET.	FAST				
		CHARLES							,	
					~~~		-	~ h	\	
						NOT BE CON		ON THE FACE ( DERED:	)F	•
			,,							
				SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	L NDITK	ons		
SIGNATURE BY	ad	1//10	ema			TELEPHONE (304)	Ę	586-3736	TE 5/24	1/10
TITLE AND	side		411	5067	8046			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCETO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-586-3736 \*405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP14940** BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: xcavating 25/24 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: W. S.eman. (304) 586-3736 (304) 552-2016 cell SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Mema

(304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Elk River Portals

### Requistion# DEP14940 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	Wiseman	Excavation	ig, Inc.
	Route 1, Bo		<i>J</i>
<del></del>	Liberty.		
	- J7		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lung Sun	50,000,00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lumo Sim	\$ 2000.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lumpsum	\$ 5,000.00
5.0	600 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	2.00	\$ 1,200.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	Lung Sun	
7.1	290 L.F	CHANNEL / PIPE CLEANOUT	60.00	\$ 17,400.00
7.2	20 L.F.	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	200.00	\$ 4,000,00
7.3	2	DROP INLET	1,000.00	\$ 2,000,00
7.4	4	SPLASH PADS	625.00	\$ 2,500.00
8.0	Lump Sum	SITE 2 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	Lung Sin	\$ 3,500.00
9.0	55 TNS	I - 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	30,00	\$ 1650.00
10.1	5	WET MINE SEAL		\$ 20 පවෙරට
10.2	2	BAT GATE SEAL		\$ 20,000.00
10.3	1	CONCRETE BLOCK SEAL	11.000.00	\$ 11,000.00
10.4	1	PATIO	1,500.00	\$ .1,500.00
			-9	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				S
				\$
				\$
			,	\$
	**********	TOTAL		<u> 750،00</u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Tnc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046  Address: Rt. 1 Box 190  City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373  Fax No. (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman farm @ aol. com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  Brad Wiseman of  I, Wiseman Excavating, Inc., have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/24/10 Brad Wiseman President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



### (249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc

## AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

		9760	(249012) Bradicy I Wischian	Shareholder	ting inc
	W172004	7905	(24) Ciphical Transmit	Secretary	ning luc
	I/1/2009		Control Charles Willeston	\$ 500 S	ing me
	1/1/2009	20%	(249014) Sharkur Wiseman	Share to the	
	4007/18	20%	(249013) Joseph I Wiseina)	Sharelpider	ties two
	177.000		(249013) Joseph J Wiscinan	Vice President	ting Inc
	212000		(245012) Diagrap a singulario	Treasurer	ting Inc
	1/1/2009		(2) (0) Dradley   Winemall	4 1031000	ant Sine
	1/1/2009		(249012) Bradley I Wiseman	Procedural	
End Da	Begin Date	% Ownership	Related Entity	Description	
				•	

Brad Whaiman; President



MODZEA

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

### Request for Quotation

DEP14940

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/10/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/		BID	QPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
*******	****   ADDEN	DUM NO. 1 ****	*********	*
DISTRIBUTE T	HE PRE-BID AND THE Q/A	SIGN-IN SHEETS	TALS PROJECT TO , THE REVISED M THE 04/27 MAND-	
BID OPENING : AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND TI	ME REMAIN UNCHA	ANGED AS 05/25/10	
******	ro on	HER CHANGES **	******	
/	- Wooden in in			
1.		62-73		
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTE	HER PROPERTIES	
			,	
	,			
SIGNATURE	oee Re	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	CONDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Page 1 of 4

Correction: Copy of plans and specifications are available for a fee of \$15.00.

### REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Special Revision V "SCHEDULE OF WORK" – Revise "Eastern Standard Time" to read "Eastern Daylight Time".

Specification 4.2.11 – Now reads: "Two pine trees and one sycamore tree shall be cut and removed at Site 2 at the locations shown on the drawings." Revised to read: "Three pine trees and one sycamore tree shall be cut and removed at Site 2 at the locations shown on the drawings." Add: "The roots of the two pine trees adjacent to the concrete driveway will be removed and the hole backfilled to blend to the existing grade." The removal of the trees is by landowner request and are a requirement and not optional. Pay Item 4.0, "Site Preparation", per lump sum will remain at no more than 10% of the "Total Amount Bid".

Specification 10.3.2 – Now reads: "Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 31 through August 31." Revised to read: Work on the bat gated mine entry is limited to May 1 through August 31."

### **REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS**

The drawings shall be replaced with the revised and attached drawings labeled as Addendum No. 1. The revised and attached drawing is Sheet 7.

### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

### QUESTIONS AT SITE 1 BLOCK SEAL

Q: Does the existing pipe go all the way into the mine? A: Yes.

Q: Will we go to the bottom of the portal?

A: Yes.

Page 2 of 4

Q: Will we have to hammer rock for the footer?

A: Yes, if rock is encountered. It may also be necessary to hammer rock for the installation of the drain pipes.

O: Will we backfill the wall?

A: No. The drawings call for a block seal.

### **QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 1 WET SEAL LOCATION**

Q: Where is access?

A: At the location shown on the drawings.

Q: Is this the wall we are to repair?

A: Yes.

Q: Where will the drop inlet set?

A: At the location shown on the drawings.

Q: Does this tree come out (on Site 1)?

A: No.

### **QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 2 RESIDENCE**

Q: Is there concrete repair on the bid sheet?

A: No. The Contractor is responsible for damage to driveways as outlined in the specifications.

Q: Are the tree roots to be removed under the driveway?

A: No. The roots are to be removed and area repaired as outlined in Revision to Specification 4.2.11.

Q: Where is the septic tank?

A: The septic tank is adjacent to the green house outside the construction limits, however, the Contractor is responsible for confirming the location of the septic tank prior to moving equipment to the site. The existing soft area within the construction

Page 3 of 4

limits may sink during construction. The Contractor is responsible for repair of this area and backfilling and blending the area to existing contours.

### **OUESTIONS AT SITE 2 MINE SEAL/VERTICAL OPENING AREA**

Q: What does this hole get backilled with?

A: On site material as outlined in the specifications.

Q: What about the water?

A: Backfilling the hole will force the water to stay in the channel.

Q: We want to eliminate the overhang (at the wet seal locations)?

A: Yes.

Q: Are all four portals here?

A: The portal locations are shown on the drawings.

Q: We want minimal timber disturbance?

A: Yes, except for designated tree removal.

Q: Will we add a pay item for trees to be removed from the top down?

A: No. Payment for tree removal will remain part of clearing and grubbing.

### **QUESTIONS ASKED AT SITE 3**

Q: Will the DEP get the PLC permit?

A: No, the Contractor is responsible for obtaining the PLC permit.

Q: Is there a detail of the stream crossing?

A: Yes, there is a detail on the drawings.

Q: Does this get the pipe bat gate?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

### Page 4 of 4

Q: Can I lay down a bridge type crossing instead of the pipe backfill crossing?

A: A different crossing type would be approved if the Contractor can show that less damage would be done and the crossing would be adequate for the proposed work to be performed.

### **QUESTIONS AT SITE 4**

Q: Will we be working farther up the hollow?

A: No. Work will be kept within the Construction Limits shown on the drawings.

Q: Is the bat gate pipe the big thick pipe?

A: Yes, as outline in the specifications.

Q: Is there a ditch line to go down the hollow?

A: No.

Q: Does the same landowner own all this site?

A: Yes. The tax map information shown on the drawings gives landowner information.

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP 14940 Bid Date: 4/27/10

Pre-Bid Date: 5/25/10 Project: Elk River Portals DAVILLE DE UMANAME Company: 6/ee Monta, Company: E+Retognating
Address: 5/1/50th STree, Address: Pobox 655 new Haven W.U 25265 Phone# : 304882927/ 3049250255 Phone #: Fax # Fax # : 304 882 8238 ody Movedol Con Email : la Excavataga Frantie met, net. Name : Kelly Dennison Name : Robert Barnes Company: Bregkanay Company: Address: Sutton WVA 26601 Address: <u>P.O. 130x 13384</u> 5,550NV1/10 WV.25360 Phone #: 304-765-5317 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email Email BAMES EXC. (DAOL, COM Name : Dewis C. ELBON Name Company: Cowgirt Of INC Address: PO Box 243 Company: Address: P.O. Box SIMPSON, WV 26435 Phone #: <u>304-789-4397</u> Phone# : Fax # : 304-739-4401 Fax # Email : PCE\_ CONGRESPO EARTHLING, NET Email Name : LES BOLEN Name Company: ASPEN CORP. Company: Bonout Court Address: 2460 RITER DR Address: Pohox 10 Daniels WV 25832 Proctors W/ 25169 . . . . Phone #: 304 763 4573 Phone# : 304-548. 7004 Fax # : 304 7634591 Fax # : 304-548-7133 Email: Ibolen@aspen-golf.com Email : Comentionst @ ejahir com

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

Project: Elk Riven Portals	Bid Date: 4/27/10  Pre-Bid Date: 5/25/10
Name: GARY Long Company: MCOUNTS Son Const. Address: 2790 Controlia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: BRAD WISCMAN Company: WISCMAN EXCAVATING Address: RTIBEX 190 Liberty WI 25124
Phone #: 304 765-538 Fax # : 304 765-5393 Email :	Phone# : <u>304 586-37-36</u> Fax # : <u>304 586-3789</u> Email :
Name: Den Wordt  Company: Others Facetry Services, Tre.  Address: Po Box 1021  Gentald PA. K330	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 412-874-0072  Fax # : 814-765-5698  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Dale Thexton Company: Thexton Const Co In- Address: Po Bu 13275 Chodeston	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304 914 2294 Fax # : G84 2334 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Ranchy Capacter  Company: Capacter Reclaration  Address: Po Bx 13015  Sissopoille, and  25360	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 704-989-1115  Fax # : 984-2770  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

### **BID BOND**

				,	~~	. a. J		
	KNOV	VALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, $\frac{W1}{}$	seman Excav	ating, inc.	o Property	ς.
	of	Liberty	WV		as Principal, and <u>ex</u>			a
Са	s. Co of	Trade	DΛ	a corporation orga	inized and existing u	nder the laws of the S	State of	
			office in the City of Erie,	PA	as Surety, are held to	and firmly bound unto	the State	
			managerim of IIVe Der	cent	(\$ <u></u>		in the section of	
	of West Virginia	a, de Obligos, il violi - La mada ula idinthi	and severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, admir	ristrators, executors,	successors and assig	gris.	
			•		•			
		and the relation of the relative	e obligation is such that when	eas the Principal I	ent of bettimdua aer	Purchasing Section of	of the	
			hadrette Jeannan - 1991 -	hereto and made	a part hereor, to ent	6Liuto a conhaction	ALTERIS TO	
	Department of	Administration a Cen	acre abandoned	mine pro	iect known	<sub>as</sub> "Elk Rive	<u>r Porta</u> ls"	
	reclamat	located ne	ar Pinch, Kanawh	na County	WV.		-	
	project	Totaled Her	21. 1 1110119 10011011					
			<b>,</b>					
		THEREFORE,		•				
	(a) 1	If said bid shall be re	ected, or cepted and the Principal shall	Il enter into a conf	ract in accordance v	with the bid or proposi	al attached	
	harm's and sh	all furnish any other l	POUGS BUD IDERISHING LANDHAY	יים וט טובן שונו עם נ	the manufactured and and the companions	state abligation shall	remain in full	
	agreement cre	eated by the accepta	nce of said bid, then this oblig idenstood and agreed that the	tiability of the Su	rety for any and all c	laims hereunder shall	l, in no event,	
	force and effe	enal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	•				
					- abligations of said	Surety and its bond s	shall be in no	
	The	Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates a extension of the time within wi	ind agrees that the	nay accept such bid,	and said Surety does	s hereby	
	way impaired	or affected by any a of any such extensio	Mension of the ame amount					
	Walve Holloc .	or any one or and		. A Shartman	hand and engle ar	id curb of them as ar	e comprations	
	INV	VITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety have I	hereunto set their	nanos ano seais, a	oner officers this		
	have caused	their corporate seals	s to be affixed hereunto and t	hese presents to	be signed by their bi	oper officers, tria		
	25th	of May	20 10					
		,		•	77		Tno	
	Principal Cor	roorate Seal		•	wiseman E	(Name of Principal)	LILCO	
	rincipal col				10	1 11/16		
					By	(Must be President o	T VOCA	
						Vice President)	•	
			•		President	•		
					LICOLUCIIC	(Title)		
					<b>.</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tv & Cas. C	_
	Surely Corp	orate Seal			<u>Erie Insur</u>	ance Proper (Name of Surety)	ty a cas. C	O
	aniely colb	AMI Miles de mont				A smisson on moreonal )		
					/n	10 M	a dollar	
					MUUM	Wh.WI	UNIMI	
				•	WV licer	Attomey in Fact Cased residen	it agent	
					,, ,		<u> </u>	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised comporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



### ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

-----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

### **CERTIFICATE**

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

25th day of May 2010



Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public



James J. Tanous

James J. Tanous

Secretary

this



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/24/2010

-	-						05/24/2010
PΟ	ur K Box	renzel Lett Insurance Group		ONLY AND HOLDER, T	CONFERS NO F	DAS A MATTER OF INFOR RIGHTS UPON THE CER' DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE DRDED BY THE POLICIES	TIFICATE ND OR
vvin	neic	, VVV 25213		INSURERS AF	FORDING COVER	<b>AGE</b>	NAIC#
INSUR	ED		* ** ** *	INSURER A: Eric	e Insurance Proper	ty & Casualty Co	
		Wiseman Excavating Inc		INSURER B: Brid	ckStreet Mutual Ins	s. Co.	
		Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:			
		Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:			
				INSURER E:			
COV	ERA	BES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
AN' PEI	Y RE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ( N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	CUMENT WITH RES	PECT TO WHICH TH	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS:	SUED OR MAY
INSR /	NSRD I	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS	
Α		GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/10	4/23/11		1,000,000
	Ì	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	1,000,000
		CLAIMS MADE 🗸 OCCUR			-		5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	1,000,000
***************************************			•			GENERAL AGGREGATE	2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	2,000,000
	İ	POLICY PROJECT LOC					
A		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/10	04/25/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	1,000,000
		ALL OWNED AUTOS  SCHEDULED AUTOS  HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		MON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	B
						(Per accident)	<b>5</b>
		GARAGE LIABILITY				<u> </u>	B
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC S	
$\frac{1}{A}$		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/10	04/25/11	AGG :	2,000,000
$^{\prime}$		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	Q20 7370010	04/20/10	04725/11		2,000,000
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$
	-						·
	ŀ	DEDUCTIBLE					<b>.</b>
В	MOBI	RETENTION \$  CERS COMPENSATION AND	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	WC STATU- TOTH-	B
P	EMPL	OYERS' LIABILITY	VVC 10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11		1,000,000
	ANY F	ROPRIÉTOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		•			1 000 000
],	If ves.	describe under AL PROVISIONS below				<del> </del>	1,000,000 1,000,000
						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
***************************************	OTHE	×					
DESCI	RIPTIC	N OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE	MENT / SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS		
CERT	TFIC	ATE HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	ON ·		
~=!\!		· 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B	FEORE THE EXPIDATION
		WV DEP		1		R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 3	_
OFFICE OF AML&R				R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAIL			
		601 57TH STREET SE				,	l l
		CHARLESTON WV 2530	)4			OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR	ER, HO AGENIS OR
				REPRESENTATIV		, (1/ /)	
				1		nun Hilhau	MUh
ACO	RD 2	 5 (2001/08)			" VIVIV		VAXA/ / 1988 DRPORATION 1988



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: May 24, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{24}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$ .
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, W 28313 (Notary Public)
THIS AFTIDAVIT MOST DESUBATED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.  Authorized Signature: Brad Wiseman Date: 5-24-2010
Aumonized Signature.
State of West Virginia
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24 day of, 20 10.
My Commission expires April 5, 2012.
151100 0 116.00
AFFIX SEAL HERE  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012